
City of Palm Springs

2015 Pavement Rehabilitation List of Streets

(Excluding Section 14 Streets)

Network ID Name From To Length Width True Area Neighborhood PCI
Accumulated  

Area
Totals

CPS 10-4-4 CAMINO CENTRO N/S N VIA LAS PALMAS S/S VEREDA NORTE 270       24 6,480         Old Las Palmas 21 6,480               

CPS 19-4-5 KARLISA COVE E/S PASEO CAROLETA E END (CDS) 210       24 7,148         Demuth Park 21 13,628             

CPS 34-3-4 OASIS ROAD E/S DEL SOL ROAD W/S INDIAN CANYON DRIVE 745       36 25,245       Desert Highland 22 38,873             

CPS 19-4-5 WILLIAMS ROAD N/S MESQUITE AVENUE S/S SUNNY DUNES ROAD 1,271    32 40,672       Demuth Park 22 79,545             

CPS 03-4-4 PUERTA DEL SOL S/S SAN RAFAEL ROAD N/S SANTA CATALINA 435       16 6,960         Racquet Club West 23 86,505             

CPS 12-4-4 COMMERCIAL ROAD N/S ALEJO ROAD N END (CDS) 695       36 29,763       23 116,268           

CPS 12-4-4 RESEARCH DRIVE E/S FARRELL DRIVE S END (CDS) 1,585    36 59,785       24 176,053           

CPS 15-4-4 PATENCIO LANE E/S PATENCIO ROAD E END 490       20 9,800         Historic Tennis Club 24 185,853           

CPS 29-4-5 BOLERO ROAD S/S GOLF CLUB DRIVE 1732' E/O GOLF CLUB DRIVE 1,732    36 62,352       24 248,205           

CPS 10-4-4 KAWEAH ROAD N/S CAMINO NORTE S/S STEVENS ROAD 248       33 8,184         Old Las Palmas 25 256,389           

CPS 23-4-4 PALO VERDE AVENUE S/S OCOTILLO AVENUE N/S CALLE PALO FIERRO 341       36 12,276       Taquitz River Estates 25 268,665           

CPS 25-4-4 ARABY CIRCLE E/S ARABY DRIVE E END (CDS) 405       32 15,516       Araby Commons 25 284,181           

CPS 11-4-4 SERENA CIRCLE N/S CHRISTINA WAY N END (CDS) 120       36 7,126         Movie Colony East 26 291,307           

CPS 12-4-4 BURTON WAY N/S ALEJO ROAD N END (CDS) 515       32 19,205       26 310,512           

CPS 24-4-4 GOLONDRINA WAY W/S COMPADRE ROAD W END (CDS) 385       32 15,045       Los Compadres 26 325,557           

CPS 27-4-4 CRESTVIEW WAY W/S S PALM CANYON DRIVE E/S MESA DRIVE 290       27 7,830         The Mesa 26 333,387           

CPS 24-4-4 LOS POSAS W/S BEVERLY DRIVE W END (CDS) 413       33 15,876       Los Compadres 27 349,263           

CPS 30-4-5 EAST PALM CANYON FRONTAGE ROAD E/S CHEROKEE WAY E/S LINDEN WAY 677       30 20,310       27 369,573           

CPS 30-4-5 SEMINOLE ROAD E/S CHEROKEE WAY 220' E/O CHEROKEE WAY 220       30 6,777         27 376,350           

CPS 13-4-4 BURTON WAY S/S ALEJO ROAD N/S AMADO ROAD 1,278    33 42,174       28 418,524           

CPS 19-4-5 CALLE DE CARLOS E/S CALLE SANTA CRUZ W/S VELLA ROAD 645       20 14,157       Demuth Park 29 432,681           

CPS 19-4-5 EL PLACER RD S/S RAMON ROAD N/S SUNNY DUNES ROA 1,261    33 41,613       Demuth Park 29 474,294           

CPS 15-3-3 TIPTON ROAD N/S WENDY ROAD 1685' N/O WENDY ROAD 1,685    28 47,180       30 521,474           

CPS 10-4-4 FAIRVIEW CIRCLE N/S REGAL DRIVE N END (CDS) 405       32 15,070       Vista Las Palmas 30 536,544           

CPS 10-4-4 TUXEDO CIRCLE N/S REGAL DRIVE N END (CDS) 405       32 15,070       Vista Las Palmas 30 551,614           

CPS 13-4-4 ANDREAS ROAD W/S FARRELL DRIVE E/S SUNSET WAY 988       36 35,568       30 587,182           

CPS 30-4-5 EAGLE WAY W/S BIRDIE WAY E/S GENE AUTRY TRAIL 617       36 22,212       30 609,394           

CPS 03-4-4 VIA ESCUELA E/S VISTA GRANDE W END 987       26 25,662       31 635,056           

CPS 07-4-5 VALDIVIA WAY S/S LA CAMPANA WAY N/S TACHEVAH DRIVE 1,020    36 36,720       31 671,776           

CPS 10-4-4 KAWEAH ROAD N/S VIA SOL S/S VISTA CHINO 300       29 8,073         Vista Las Palmas 31 679,849           

CPS 10-4-4 VIA SOL W/S WAWONA ROAD E/S VIA NORTE 983       32 31,456       Vista Las Palmas 31 711,305           

CPS 13-4-4 AVIATION WAY E/S CIVIC DRIVE W/S EL CIELO ROAD 537       36 19,332       31 730,637           

CPS 13-4-4 CIVIC DRIVE N/S TAHQUITZ CANYON WAY N/S LIVMOR AVENUE 756       36 27,216       Sunmor 31 757,853           

CPS 13-4-4 MONTEREY ROAD S/S AMADO ROAD N/S ANDREAS ROAD 860       33 28,380       31 786,233           

CPS 15-4-4 CAHUILLA ROAD S/S  ARENAS ROAD N/S BARISTO ROAD 605       35 21,175       Historic Tennis Club 31 807,408           

CPS 15-4-4 SAN JACINTO DRIVE N/S BARISTO ROAD S/S ARENAS ROAD 605       32 19,360       Historic Tennis Club 31 826,768           

CPS 19-4-5 CAMINO SAN MIGUEL E/S EL PLACER ROAD W/S AVENIDA EVELITA 638       32 20,416       Demuth Park 31 847,184           

CPS 19-4-5 VELLA ROAD N/S SUNNY DUNES ROAD N/S MESQUITE AVENUE 1,272    42 53,424       Demuth Park 31 900,608           

CPS 02-4-4 EL CID E/S AVENIDA CABALLEROS E END (CDS) 518       32 18,822       Vista Norte 32 919,430           

CPS 03-4-4 CABRILLO ROAD E/S JUNIPERO AVENUE W/S N PALM CANYON DRIVE 354       28 9,912         Chino Canyon 32 929,342           

CPS 10-4-4 CORONET CIRCLE N/S REGAL DRIVE N END (CDS) 405       32 15,070       Vista Las Palmas 32 944,412           

CPS 10-4-4 FAIR CIRCLE N/S LEISURE WAY N END (CDS) 410       32 15,236       Vista Las Palmas 32 959,648           

CPS 10-4-4 TOPAZ CIRCLE N/S LEISURE WAY N END (CDS) 405       32 15,070       Vista Las Palmas 32 974,718           

CPS 12-4-4 COMPUTER WAY W/S RESEARCH DRIVE E/S FARRELL DRIVE 351       36 12,636       32 987,354           
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City of Palm Springs

2015 Pavement Rehabilitation List of Streets

(Excluding Section 14 Streets)

Network ID Name From To Length Width True Area Neighborhood PCI
Accumulated  

Area
Totals

CPS 13-4-4 ARENAS ROAD E/S SUNRISE WAY W/S SATURMINO DRIVE 841       36 30,276       32 1,017,630        

CPS 13-4-4 RANCHERO ROAD E/S COMPADRE ROAD E END (CDS) 654       36 26,350       32 1,043,980        

CPS 24-4-4 LA REINA WAY S/S SONORA ROAD N/S E PALM CANYON DRIVE 1,212    33 40,716       Sonora Sunrise 32 1,084,696        

CPS 10-4-4 ABRIGO ROAD N/S CAMINO SUR W/S VIA LAS PALMAS 857       33 29,178       33 1,113,874        

CPS 10-4-4 CERES ROAD W/S HIGH ROAD E/S ROSE AVENUE 340       33 11,220       Vista Las Palmas 33 1,125,094        

CPS 10-4-4 HIGH ROAD N/S CRESCENT DRIVE S/S CERES ROAD 1,029    33 35,012       Vista Las Palmas 33 1,160,106        

CPS 10-4-4 VINE AVENUE S/S STEVENS ROAD N/S CAMINO NORTE 294       38 11,172       Old Las Palmas 33 1,171,278        

CPS 13-4-4 VIA VAQUERO E/S COMPADRE ROAD E END (CDS) 682       27 19,624       33 1,190,902        

CPS 15-4-4 PABLO DRIVE W/S CAHUILLA ROAD N/S SANTA ROSA DRIVE 837       26 21,762       Historic Tennis Club 33 1,212,664        

CPS 19-4-5 SUNNY DUNES ROAD E/S VELLA ROAD W/S GENE AUTRY TRAIL 1,283    36 46,188       Demuth Park 33 1,258,852        

CPS 26-4-4 CALLE PALO FIERRO N/S LA VERNE WAY S/S TWIN PALMS DRIVE 2,118    25 52,950       33 1,311,802        

CPS 03-4-4 PUERTA DEL SOL S/S SANTA CATALINA N/S SAN CARLOS ROAD 431       20 8,620         Racquet Club West 34 1,320,422        

CPS 19-4-5 DESERT WAY N/S SUNNY DUNES ROAD S END 436       32 13,952       Demuth Park 34 1,334,374        

CPS 03-4-4 ROCHELLE ROAD W/S INDIAN CANYON DRIVE W END 469       24 11,256       35 1,345,630        

CPS 10-4-4 CAMINO MONTE VISTA E/S PALM CANYON DRIVE W/S INDIAN CANYON DRIVE 295       46 13,570       35 1,359,200        

CPS 13-4-4 CIVIC DRIVE N/S LIVMOR AVENUE N/S AVIATION WAY 766       40 30,368       Sunmor 35 1,389,568        

CPS 13-4-4 SUNSET WAY N/S AMADO ROAD S/S ALEJO ROAD 1,277    33 42,141       35 1,431,709        

CPS 19-4-5 CALLE SANTA CRUZ N/S SUNNY DUNES ROAD N/S MESQUITE AVENUE 1,288    32 41,216       Demuth Park 35 1,472,925        

CPS 24-4-4 COMPADRE ROAD N/S SONORA ROAD N/S MESQUITE AVENUE 1,343    36 49,428       Los Compadres 35 1,522,353        

CPS 10-4-4 STEVENS ROAD W/S PALM CANYON DRIVE E/S VIA MONTE VISTA 2,228    47 104,716     Vista Las Palmas 36 1,627,069        

CPS 10-4-4 VIA LOLA W/S PALM CANYON DRIVE E/S PATENCIO ROAD 2,115    21 48,465       Old Las Palmas 36 1,675,534        

CPS 10-4-4 VIA NORTE S/S VISTA CHINO N/S STEVENS ROAD 626       32 20,032       Vista Las Palmas 36 1,695,566        

CPS 10-4-4 VIA SOL E/S VIA NORTE W END 349       32 11,168       Vista Las Palmas 36 1,706,734        

CPS 10-4-4 VISTA CHINO E/S KAWEAH ROAD W/S VIA NORTE 699       32 22,368       Vista Las Palmas 36 1,729,102        

CPS 19-4-5 LOMA VISTA CIRCLE E/S EL CIELO ROAD E END (CDS) 530       32 19,685       Los Compadres 36 1,748,787        

CPS 19-4-5 ORANGE AVENUE S/S SUNNY DUNES ROAD S END 238       22 5,236         Demuth Park 36 1,754,023        

CPS 19-4-5 SAN MARTIN CIRCLE E/S EL CIELO ROAD E END (CDS) 530       32 19,685       Los Compadres 36 1,773,708        

CPS 19-4-5 SONORA ROAD E/S EL CIELO ROAD E END (CDS) 1,086    36 41,821       Los Compadres 36 1,815,529        

CPS 19-4-5 SUNNY DUNES ROAD E/S PLACER ROAD W/S AVENIDA EVELITA 636       33 20,988       Demuth Park 36 1,836,517        

CPS 26-4-4 ARGUILLA ROAD S/S E PALM CANYON DRIVE N/S TWIN PALMS DRIVE 408       34 13,872       Twin Palms 36 1,850,389        

CPS 27-4-4 CAMINO DESCANSO W/S S PALM CANYON DRIVE E/S CAMINO BARRANCA 867       20 17,523       The Mesa 36 1,867,912        

CPS 03-4-4 CABRILLO ROAD E/S CARDILLO AVENUE W/S JUNIPERO AVENUE 336       19 6,384         Chino Canyon 37 1,874,296        

CPS 03-4-4 VIA ESCUELA W/S PALM CANYON DRIVE E/S VISTA GRANDE AVENUE 1,318    33 43,494       37 1,917,790        

CPS 10-4-4 CAMINO SUR W/S VIA MONTE VISTA E/S ABRIGO ROAD 826       33 28,161       Vista Las Palmas 37 1,945,951        

CPS 10-4-4 VIA VADERA W/S ABRIGO ROAD E/S ROSE AVENUE 250       33 8,250         Vista Las Palmas 37 1,954,201        

CPS 13-4-4 CIVIC DRIVE W/S CIVIC DRIVE S/S ALEJO ROAD 2,086    33 68,838       Sunmor 37 2,023,039        

CPS 13-4-4 PAVILION WAY S/S BARISTO ROAD S END 1,256    37 46,472       37 2,069,511        

CPS 19-4-5 PASEO DOROTEA N/S MESQUITE AVENUE N/S SUNNY DUNES ROAD 1,542    32 49,344       Demuth Park 37 2,118,855        

CPS 23-4-4 CACTUS DRIVE W/S MANZANITA AVENUE W END (CDS) 665       25 18,735       Deepwell Estates 37 2,137,590        

CPS 26-4-4 SIERRA MADRE DRIVE S/S SAN JOSE ROAD N/S AVENDIA GRANADA 1,261    36 45,396       Canyon Corridor 37 2,182,986        

CPS 26-4-4 TWIN PALMS DRIVE W/S CALLE PALO FIERRO E/S S PALM CANYON DRIVE 1,260    36 44,904       37 2,227,890        

CPS 10-4-4 CAMINO MIRASOL S/S VIA LAS PALMAS N/S CAMINO SUR 807       31 27,720       Old Las Palmas 38 2,255,610        

CPS 13-4-4 COMPADRE ROAD S/S BARISTO ROAD N/S RAMON ROAD 1,267    34 43,078       38 2,298,688        

CPS 13-4-4 ORCHID TREE LANE N/S ANDREAS ROAD S/S AMADO ROAD 860       33 28,380       38 2,327,068        
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City of Palm Springs

2015 Pavement Rehabilitation List of Streets

(Excluding Section 14 Streets)

Network ID Name From To Length Width True Area Neighborhood PCI
Accumulated  

Area
Totals

CPS 20-4-5 RAMON ROAD W/S SAN LUIS REY E/S CROSSLEY ROAD 1,360    84 109,540     38 2,436,608        

CPS 23-4-4 MESQUITE AVENUE W/S CALLE PALO FIERRO W/S SUNRISE WAY 2,566    36 92,376       Taquitz River Estates 38 2,528,984        

CPS 24-4-4 CAMINO PAROCELA E/S CANON DRIVE W/S EL CIELO ROAD 241       34 8,194         38 2,537,178        

CPS 07-4-5 MONTALVO WAY N/S TACHEVAH DRIVE N/S LA CAMPANA WAY 1,078    36 38,808       39 2,575,986        

CPS 07-4-5 VISTA CHINO E/S GENE AUTRY TRAIL 1550' E/O GENE AUTRY TRAIL 1,550    80 117,670     39 2,693,656        

CPS 10-4-4 VIA LAS PALMAS E/S ABRIGO ROAD W/S VIA MONTE VISTA 990       33 32,670       Vista Las Palmas 39 2,726,326        

CPS 10-4-4 VIA VADERA W/S VISTA VESPERO E/S ABRIGO ROAD 558       33 18,414       Vista Las Palmas 39 2,744,740        

CPS 24-4-4 ORELLA CIRCLE W/S BEVERYLY DRIVE W END (CDS) 413       33 15,876       Los Compadres 39 2,760,616        

CPS 24-4-4 SAN MATEO CIRCLE W/S FARRELL DRIVE WEST END (CDS) 186       33 8,863         Los Compadres 39 2,769,479        

CPS 34-3-4 ASHBY CIRCLE S/S GATEWAY DRIVE S END (CDS) 270       32 11,295       Desert Highland 40 2,780,774        

CPS 34-3-4 GLADYS CIRCLE S/S GATEWAY DRIVE S END (CDS) 289       32 11,097       Desert Highland 40 2,791,871        

CPS 34-3-4 JUANITA CIRCLE S/S GATEWAY DRIVE S END (CDS) 188       32 8,676         Desert Highland 40 2,800,547        

CPS 02-4-4 EL CONQUISTADOR ROAD E/S AVENIDA CABALLEROS E END (CDS) 518       32 18,822       Vista Norte 40 2,819,369        

CPS 02-4-4 SAN RAFAEL ROAD W/S SUNRISE WAY 265' E/O AVENIDA CABALLEROS 2,315    60 138,900     40 2,958,269        

CPS 06-4-5 ARNICO STREET (N&S) W/S JASON COURT S/S VIA ESCUELA 736       32 23,552       40 2,981,821        

CPS 10-4-4 WAWONA ROAD N/S STEVENS ROAD S/S VISTA CHINO 618       32 19,776       Vista Las Palmas 40 3,001,597        

CPS 13-4-4 EL ORO WAY NW CERRITOS DRIVE NE CERRITOS DRIVE 363       32 11,616       40 3,013,213        

CPS 19-4-5 SUNNY DUNES ROAD E/S AVENIDA EVELITA W/S PASEO DOROTEA 629       36 22,644       Demuth Park 40 3,035,857        

CPS 26-4-4 CAMINO REAL S/S E PALM CANYON DRIVE S/S LA VERNE WAY 2,776    60 166,560     Twin Palms 40 3,202,417        

CPS 26-4-4 TWIN PALMS DRIVE W/S CAMINO REAL E/S CALLE PALO FIERRO 610       20 11,419       40 3,213,836        

CPS 26-4-4 TWIN PALMS DRIVE E/S ARQUILLA ROAD E/S CAMINO REAL 1,305    32 41,760       Twin Palms 46 3,255,596        

CPS 23-4-4 SAGEBRUSH ROAD S/S MESQUITE AVENUE N/S E PALM CANYON DRIVE 2,600    25 65,000       Deepwell Estates 46 3,320,596        

CPS 26-4-4 TWIN PALMS DRIVE W/S LA VERNE WAY E/S ARQUILLA ROAD 1,950    36 70,200       Twin Palms 55 3,390,796        

total SF arterials

total SF locals

locals

arterials

total streets

tahquitz

Section 14

TOTAL

2,400,000$                          

12,555,962$                        

413,290                               

2,977,506                            

7,116,239$                          

1,677,957$                          

8,794,197$                          

1,361,765$                          
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City of Palm Springs
2015 Pavement Rehabilitation Project

Section 14 List of Streets
Network ID Name From To Length Width True Area Neighborhood PCI Accumulated 

Area
CPS 14-4-4 AMADO ROAD 300' W/O SUNRISE WAY W/S SUNRISE WAY 300     60 18,000         32 18,000           
CPS 14-4-4 CALLE EL SEGUNDO N/S SATURNINO ROAD S/S TAHQUITZ CANYON WAY 1,700  60 102,000       Baristo 35 120,000         
CPS 14-4-4 SATURNINO ROAD W/S AVENIDA CABALLEROS E/S CALLE EL SEGUNDO 1,435  46 66,010         Baristo 38 186,010         
CPS 14-4-4 ARENAS ROAD E/S AVENIDA CABALLEROS 315' E/O AVENIDA CABALLEROS 315     30 9,450           Baristo 44 195,460         
CPS 14-4-4 ARENAS ROAD W/S CALLE ENCILIA E/S INDIAN CANYON DRIVE 512     60 30,720         45 226,180         
CPS 14-4-4 SATURNINO ROAD W/S CALLE EL SEGUNDO E/S CALLE ENCILIA 515     36 18,540         45 244,720         
CPS 14-4-4 ARENAS ROAD E/S CALLE EL SEGUNDO W/S CALLE ENCILIA 510     30 19,689         46 264,409         
CPS 14-4-4 ARENAS ROAD 365' WEST OF SUNRISE WAY W/S SUNRISE WAY 365     32 14,486         Baristo 51 278,895         
CPS 14-4-4 CALLE ENCILIA 140' S/O TAHQUITZ CANYON WAY N/S ARENAS ROAD 510     60 30,600         52 309,495         
CPS 14-4-4 AMADO ROAD 600' E/O AVENIDA CABALLEROS E/S HERMOSA DRIVE 715     46 32,890         55 342,385         
CPS 14-4-4 CALLE ALVARADO N/S ARENAS ROAD S/S TAHQUITZ CANYON DRIVE 498     36 17,928         55 360,313         
CPS 14-4-4 HERMOSA DRIVE N/S RAMON ROAD N END 596     36 21,456         Baristo 55 381,769         
CPS 14-4-4 ARENAS ROAD W/S AVENIDA CABALLEROS E/S CALLE EL SEGUNDO 1,423  60 85,380         Baristo 57 467,149         
CPS 14-4-4 AMADO ROAD E/S HERMOSA DRIVE 300' W/O SUNRISE WAY 955     60 57,300         59 524,449         
CPS 14-4-4 CALLE ALVARADO N/S AMADO ROAD S/S ALEJO ROAD 1,228  36 44,208         59 568,657         
CPS 14-4-4 CALLE ROLPH S/S ALEJO ROAD S END (CDS) 667     36 26,818         59 595,475         
CPS 15-4-4 INDIAN CANYON DRIVE S/S RAMON ROAD N/S TAHQUITZ CANYON WAY 2,724  60 163,440       70 758,915         
CPS 15-4-4 INDIAN CANYON DRIVE N/S TAHQUITZ CANYON WAY S/S ALEJO ROAD 2,541  60 152,460       69 911,375         

315,900     total SF arterials
595,475     total SF locals

1,423,185$  locals
1,026,675$  arterials
2,449,860$ TOTAL
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